TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the REMOVE Reg. No. 2790255 as a registration to be transferred previously recorded on Reel 002977 Frame 0538. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the remaining registrations listed in the document.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flint Hills Resources, LP		110/06/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flint Hills Resources, LLC
Street Address:	4111 E. 37th Street North
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67201
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2790255	POWER 100 UNLEADED RACING FUEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/766-6886

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia I. Reding

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah M. House

TRADEMARK REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0652

900060037

Signature:	/Sarah M House/
Date:	10/12/2006
Total Attachments: 8 source=FHR Assign#page1.tif source=FHR Assign#page2.tif source=FHR Assign#page3.tif source=FHR Assign#page4.tif source=FHR Assign#page5.tif source=FHR Assign#page6.tif source=FHR Assign#page7.tif source=FHR Assign#page8.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/18/2004 900015615

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flint Hills Resources, LP		110/06/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flint Hills Resources, LLC
Street Address:	4111 E. 37th Street North
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2811251	FLINT HILLS RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2863210	FH
Registration Number:	2854379	FLINT HILLS RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2407011	ARCTIC DIESEL
Registration Number:	2071169	ARCTIC PREMIUM DIESEL
Registration Number:	2729511	BLUE PLANET
Registration Number:	2376050	RUN WITH IT
Registration Number:	2300738	POWERING YOUR DRIVE TO SUCCEED
Registration Number:	2395831	POWERING YOUR DRIVE TO SUCCEED
Registration Number:	2790255	POWER 100 UNLEADED RACING FUEL
Registration Number:	2547973	EARTH FRIENDLY GASOLINE
Registration Number:	2496659	GOLD DIESEL
Registration Number:	2785873	GOLD DIESEL PLUS
Registration Number:	2894601	PERFORMANCE GOLD DIESEL

OF \$465.00 281

TRADEMARK REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0654

Registration Number:	2785872	PERFORMANCE GOLD DIESEL PLUS
Registration Number:	2453844	PERFORMANCE GOLD 50
Registration Number:	936906	SURE SOL
Registration Number:	2245874	PERFORMANCE GOLD PREMIUM DIESEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)766-7123

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

6127666886

Email:

trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name:

Patricia I. Reding

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

90 South Seventh Street2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

74064-310914

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sarah M. House

Total Attachments: 2

source=310914 Flint Hills Assignment - LP to LLC 1 of 2#page1.tif source=310914 Flint Hills Assignment - LP to LLC 2 of 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Flint Hills Resources, LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, with its principal place of business at 4111 E. 37th Street North, P.O. Box 2917, Wichita, Kansas 67201-2917 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the United States trademarks and registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks") hereby made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, Flint Hills Resources, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 4111 E. 37th Street North, P.O. Box 2917, Wichita, Kansas 67201-2917 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the applications and registrations for the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications for registration therefor.

Flint Hills Resources LP	
By: / latt / right	551
Name: Anthony J. Semon	ell'
Its: Exec. VP & C+0	
Date: 10/6/04	

Flint Hills Resources, LLC

By:	Vad L Kelentan	55.4
Name:	David L. Robertson	<u>.</u>
Its:	Plesi dent	
Date:	10/4/04	_

M2:20560200.01

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO./SER. NO.
FLINT HILLS RESOURCES	2,811,251
FH & Design	2,863,210
FLINT HILLS RESOURCES & Design	2,854,379
ARCTIC DIESEL & Design	2,407,011
ARCTIC PREMIUM DIESEL	2,071,169
BLUE PLANET & Design	2,729,511
RUN WITH IT	2,376,050
POWERING YOUR DRIVE TO SUCCEED	2,300,738
POWERING YOUR DRIVE TO SUCCEED	2,395,831
POWER 100 UNLEADED FUEL & Design	2,790,255
EARTH FRIENDLY GASOLINE	2,547,973
GOLD DIESEL & Design	2,496,659
GOLD DIESEL PLUS	2,785,873
PERFORMANCE GOLD DIESEL	2,894,601
PERFORMANCE GOLD DIESEL PLUS	2,785,872
PERFORMANCE GOLD 50	2,453,844
SURE SOL	0,936,906
PERFORMANCE GOLD PREMIUM DIESEL & Design	2,245,874
20560200V1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 10/12/2006